
ENROLLMENT FIGURES     2025-2026 SY PREPARED BY:
ST  JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT Planning & Government Relations

January 26  2025
FIFTH MONTH ENROLLMENT PERIOD
COMPARISON BY SCHOOL

5th 20 Day 5th 20 Day
SCHOOLS 2025-2026 2024-2025 Incr /Decr

Bartram Trail High School 2106 2141 -35
Beachside High School 2385 2194 191
Creekside High School 2405 2478 -73
Crookshank Elementary 600 656 -56
Cunningham Creek Elementary 524 725 -201
Durbin Creek Elementary 1072 1112 -40
Evelyn Hamblen Center 42 43 -1
Freedom Crossing Academy 1260 1986 -726
Fruit Cove Middle 1202 1173 29
Gaines Alternative Center 74 95 -21



Gamble Rogers Middle 836 884 -48
Hallowes Cove Academy 1076 1076
Hartley Elementary 522 579 -57
Hickory Creek Elementary 626 663 -37
Julington Creek Elementary 900 932 -32
Ketterlinus Elementary 408 388 20
Lakeside Academy 1669 1389 280
Landrum Middle 847 919 -72
Liberty Pines Academy 1702 1802 -100
Life Work / Project Search 77 93 -16
Mason Elementary 601 701 -100
Mill Creek Academy 1899 1994 -95
Nease High School 2250 2154 96
Ocean Palms Elementary 391 381 10
Osceola Elementary 537 595 -58
Pacetti Bay Middle 1533 1492 41
Palencia Elementary 639 702 -63



Palm Valley Academy 1377 1406 -29
Patriot Oaks Academy 1353 1476 -123
Pedro Menendez High School 1305 1371 -66
Picolata Crossing Elementary 1000 1061 -61
Pine Is land Academy 2007 1987 20
Ponte Vedra High School 1879 1906 -27
PVPV / Rawlings Elementary 894 936 -42
R BHunt Elementary 531 533 -2
R J  Murray Middle 769 741 28
Sebastian Middle 620 670 -50
South Woods  Elementary 597 646 -49
St  Augustine High School 1716 1670 46
St  Johns Technical High School 176 180 -4
Switzerland Point Middle 1013 1287 -274
Timberlin Creek Elementary 602 621 -19
Tocoi Creek High School 2628 2600 28
Trout Creek Academy 1444 1189 255



Valley Ridge Academy 1095 1191 -96
Wards Creek Elementary 1296 1187 109
Webster Elementary 487 527 -40

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 50972 51456 -484
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------- -----------------------------------------------------

-0 94%



ENROLLMENT FIGURES     2025 - 2026 SY Prepared by:
ST  JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT Planning & Government Relations

January 26  2026
FIFTH MONTH ENROLLMENT PERIOD

1st 20 Day 2nd 20 Day 3rd 20 Day 4th 20 Day 5th 20 Day 6th 20 Day 7th 20 Day 8th 20 Day 9th 20 Day
Aug 11 Sept 8 Sept 9-Oct 7 Oct 8-Nov 5 Nov 6 Dec 1 Dec 12-Jan 2 Jan 26 Feb 24 Feb 25-Apr 1 Apr 2-Apr30 May 1-May29

Grade Level Summary 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026
Elementary 21338 21393 21442 21504 21577
Middle 12328 12372 12374 12383 12348
High 16908 16884 16842 16827 16674
Alternative 390 366 358 371 368
SUB-TOTAL 50964 51015 51016 51085 50967 0 0 0 0

Charter Schools 773 769 758 728 737

Virtual Schools 349 346 353 352 448



Jail 3 2 2 2 3

VPK Only (Non-ESE)/All Schools 298 288 300 286
VPK Standalone Programs 79 77 77 81
HeadStart/VPK (Non-ESE) 65 56 62 52
HeadStart/Non-VPK & Non-ESE 56 65 73 70
District Head Start 126
VPK Standalone Programs 341                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

GRAND TOTAL 52556 52630 52615 52679 52644 0 0 0 0

1st 20 Day 2nd 20 Day 3rd 20 Day 4th 20 Day 5th 20 Day 6th 20 Day 7th 20 Day 8th 20 Day 9th 20 Day



2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025
2024 2025 Total Enrollment 52335 52449 52505 52539 52539 52543 52560 52568 52544
Growth Percentage 0 4% 0 3% 0 2% 0 3% 0 2% -100 0% -100 0% -100 0% -100 0%



Enrollment as of January 26, 2026

ELEMENTARY GRADE LEVELS PP* Pre K KG 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total
Crookshank Elementary 8 13 82 105 96 96 109 91 600

Cunningham Creek Elementary 18 15 75 67 95 81 84 89 524

Durbin Creek Elementary 20 19 146 155 172 195 183 182 1072

Freedom Crossing Academy 0 0 96 94 101 128 136 133 688

Hallowes Cove Academy 0 1 121 136 125 141 144 127 795

Hartley Elementary 6 5 59 91 81 64 111 105 522

Hickory Creek Elementary 8 7 75 84 104 104 120 124 626

Julington Creek Elementary 2 4 134 148 154 143 162 153 900

Ketterlinus Elementary 0 1 62 64 68 59 64 90 408

Lakeside Academy 0 0 169 176 207 210 210 164 1136

Liberty Pines Academy 0 0 156 166 165 182 195 202 1066

Mason Elementary 6 15 82 99 100 76 115 108 601

Mill Creek Academy 0 0 143 179 205 183 192 215 1117



Ocean Palms Elementary 17 15 55 44 56 62 64 78 391

Osceola Elementary 6 14 78 100 69 93 87 90 537

Palencia Elementary 7 11 84 89 98 115 116 119 639

Palm Valley Academy 0 0 97 120 131 158 169 197 872

Patriot Oaks Academy 0 0 79 118 117 146 165 140 765

Picolata Cossing Elementary 10 26 137 146 155 175 166 185 1000

Pine Is land Academy 0 0 164 218 218 224 271 218 1313

PVPV / Rawlings Elementary 0 0 107 103 162 162 167 193 894

R  B  Hunt Elementary 3 2 80 79 81 86 85 115 531

South Woods Elementary 12 11 80 100 100 113 87 94 597

Timberlin Creek Elementary 21 31 93 75 80 83 112 107 602

Trout Creek Academy 0 0 145 145 172 147 182 146 937

Valley Ridge Academy 0 0 78 78 103 123 136 141 659

Wards Creek Elementary 20 21 195 215 212 187 212 234 1296

Webster Elementary 7 15 76 80 74 84 85 68 489



TOTALS 171 226 2948 3274 3501 3620 3929 3908 21577
Prepared by:
Planning & Government Relations
January 26  2026
*Students age 0 4 years old 



Enrollment as of January 26, 2026

MIDDLE GRADE LEVELS 6th 7th 8th TOTAL
Freedom Crossing Academy 146 157 269 572
Fruit Cove Middle 412 350 440 1202
Gamble Rogers Middle 259 288 289 836
Hallowes Cove Academy 149 132 0 281
Lakeside Academy 182 181 170 533
Landrum Middle 272 275 300 847
Liberty Pines Academy 198 213 225 636
Mill Creek Academy 278 228 276 782
Pacetti Bay Middle 516 493 524 1533
Palm Valley Academy 176 179 150 505
Patriot Oaks Academy 182 193 213 588
Pine Is land Academy 217 232 242 691
R J  Murray Middle 255 252 262 769
Sebastian Middle 183 211 226 620



Switzerland Point Middle 328 318 367 1013
Trout Creek Academy 193 159 152 504
Valley Ridge Academy 132 156 148 436

Total by Grade Levels 4078 4017 4253 12348

HIGH SCHOOL GRADE LEVELS 8th** 9th 10th 11th 12th TOTAL
Bartram Trail High 587 546 483 490 2106
Beachside High 631 591 592 571 2385
Creekside High 589 585 600 631 2405
Nease High 1 594 544 588 523 2250
Pedro Menendez High 8 353 283 326 335 1305
Ponte Vedra High 472 477 438 492 1879
St  Augustine High 2 479 446 370 419 1716
Tocoi Creek High 667 681 687 593 2628



Total by Grade Levels 11 4372 4153 4084 4054 16674

**Students completing middle school 
course work per Student Progression Plan

Prepared by:
Planning & Government Relations
January 26  2026



Enrollment as of Janauary 26, 2026

Alternative Schools PP* PK KG 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th TOTAL
Evelyn Hamblen Center 2 1 0 4 6 8 3 1 6 4 5 1 0 41
Gaines Alternative Center 1 6 20 14 17 9 7 74
Life Work / Project Search 77 77
St. Johns Tech High 25 40 50 32 29 176

TOTAL 368

Charter Schools PP* PK KG 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th TOTAL
St. Augustine Public Montessori School 25 17 20 18 13 15 8 116
St. Johns Community Campus 1 0 71 72
Therapeutic Learning Center 11 15 26
Treaty Oaks Preparatory Academy 110 63 83 57 74 67 69 523



TOTAL 737

Virtual Schools PP* PK KG 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th TOTAL
St. Johns Virtual Instructional Program # 7023 0
St. Johns Virtual  # 7006 0
St. Johns Virtual School (6-12) # 7004 2 5 2 11 13 14 40 36 60 52 78 80 55 448
St. Johns Virtual (K-12)  # 7001 0

TOTAL 448

St  Johns County Jail PP* PK KG 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th TOTAL
 St Johns County Jail # 3525 1 1 1 3

0

3



Prepared by:
Planning & Government Relations
January 26  2026

*Students age 0 4 years old 
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ENROLLMENT FIGURES     2025/2026SY



ST  JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT



Enrollment as of January 26  2026





First Coast Technical College



1st 20 Day 2nd 20 Day 3rd 20 Day 4th 20 Day 5th 20 Day 6th 20 Day 7th 20 Day 8th 20 Day 9th 20 Day



2025 2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026





Public Safety Campus 158 123 123 19 155





St  Augustine Campus 554 574 569 553 539





FCTC High School Students 7 7 7 6 6



FCTC Pre K Students 6 7 7 13 10





TOTAL ENROLLMENT 725 711 706 591 710 0 0 0 0











1st 20 Day 2nd 20 Day 3rd 20 Day 4th 20 Day 5th 20 Day 6th 20 Day 7th 20 Day 8th 20 Day 9th 20 Day



2024 2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025



2024-2025 Total Enrollment 704 677 691 568 666 731 646 703 587



Growth Percentage 3 0% 5 0% 2 2% 4 0% 6 6% -100 0% -100 0% -100 0% -100 0%
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